

No. 69158-9

(Skagit County Superior Court No. 11-2-00525-1)

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

LAW OFFICES OF PAUL W. TAYLOR INC., P.S.,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

JOSEPH AND KIMBERLY WOODMANSEE,

Defendant/Appellant.

RECEIVED
STATE COURT CLERK
JAN 11 2012
11:12 AM
JL

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

John M. Groen, WSBA #20864
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Respondent,
Law Offices of Paul W. Taylor, Inc., P.S.

GROEN STEPHENS & KLINGE LLP
10900 NE 8th Street, Suite 1325
Bellevue, WA 98004

Telephone: (425) 453-6206

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

ARGUMENT 4

I. THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT DID NOT EXPIRE
BUT IT WAS BREACHED ON OCTOBER 24, 2011 4

 A. Woodmansee Breached the Settlement Agreement on
 October 24, 2011 by Failing to Make Payment
 Through Escrow Upon the Sale of Lots 4

 B. The Executory Character of the Settlement
 Agreement Does Not Mean that Taylor Is Precluded
 from Enforcing the Agreement 9

II. JUDICIAL ESTOPPEL DOES NOT APPLY 13

III. TAYLOR SHOULD BE AWARDED ATTORNEYS
FEEES AND EXPENSES FOR THE APPEAL PURSUANT
TO RAP 18.1 18

CONCLUSION 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Alejandre v. Bull</i> , 159 Wn.2d 674 (2007).....	19
<i>Anfinson v. Fedex Ground Package System, Inc.</i> , 174 Wn.2d 851 (2012).....	14, 16, 17
<i>Arkison v. Ethan Allen, Inc.</i> , 160 Wn.2d 535 (2007).....	14
<i>Bartley-Williams v. Kendall</i> , 134 Wn. App. 95 (2006).....	14
<i>Colorado Structures, Inc. v. Insurance Company of the West</i> , 161 Wash.2d 577 (2007)	4, 7
<i>Crawford v. Allen</i> , 66 Wash.2d 693 (1965)	12
<i>Lee v. Cherry</i> , 812 S.W.2d 361 (Tex. App. Houston 14 th Dist. 1991).....	10
<i>Rosen v. Ascentry Technologies, Inc.</i> , 143 Wn. App. 364 (2008).....	10, 11
<i>Snyder v. Tompkins</i> , 20 Wn. Pp. 167 (1978)	13
<i>West Coast Stationary Eng'rs Welfare Fund v. City of Kennewick</i> , 49 Wn. App. 466 (1985).....	19

Rules

RAP 18.1	18, 19
----------------	--------

Other Authorities

13 Sarah Howard Jenkins CORBIN ON CONTRACTS § 69.1 at 278 (rev. ed. 2003).....	11
25 Wash. Prac., Contract law and Practice, § 1.6 (2012)	10
25 Wash. Prac., Contract Law and Practice, § 5.4 (2012)	9
25 Wash. Prac., Contract Law and Practice, § 8.1 (2012)	7
